

County of El Dorado

330 Fair Lane, Building A Placerville, California 530 621-5390 FAX 622-3645 www.edcgov.us/bos/

Legislation Text

File #: 12-0324, Version: 1

Supervisor Briggs recommending the Board authorize Chair to sign a Proclamation in recognition of Debra Herr for her thirteen years of dedicated service as a member of the First 5 El Dorado Children and Families Commission.

The attached Proclamation will be presented to Debra Herr at the March 19, 2012, First 5 El Dorado Children and Families Commission meeting as part of the Commission's recognition of Debra Herr for her service to the families with young children in the County of El Dorado.